ii District, as We may by Order under Se

"hereafter prescribe."

And whereas the Highway Board for each of the soid Highway Districts of Brackley, Kettering, Kingscliffe, Norman Cross, and Weedon is an Authority whose Accounts are subject to be audited by a District Auditor, and each of such Highway Districts is partly situated within the said Audit District:

Now therefore, We, the Local Government Board, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order and Prescribe that it shall be the duty of the said John Thistlethwayte Rolt Allen to audit the Accounts of each of the said Highway Boards, and of their Officers, in conformity with the provisions contained in Article 3 of the above cited Order; and for the purpose of such Audit the District of each of the said Highway Boards shall be deemed to be within the said Northamptonshire Audit District.

Given under the Scal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twenty-sixth day of February, in the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty.



G. Scla'er-Booth, President.

J. F. Rotton, Assistant Secretary.

ORDER of the Local Government Board under the District Auditors Act, 1879: Assignment of Districts and Duties:—

West Yorkshire Audit District.

Templenewsam United School District, Todmorden Local Government District, and Whitkirk Highway Parish.

To John Frederick Adams, of No. 48, Springgardens, Bradford, in the West Riding of the county of York, Gentleman;—

To the School Board for the United School District of Templenewsam;—

To the Local Board for the Local Government District of Todmorden;—

To the Surveyor of the Highways for the Highway Parish of Whitkirk; —

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by Section 4 of "The District Auditors Act, 1879," it is enacted that the Local Government Board may from time to time assign to District Auditors their Duties, and the Districts in which such Auditors respectively are to act;

And whereas by an Order dated the 15th day of October, 1879, the Local Government Board certified the appointment of the said John Frederick Adams as a District Auditor, and ordered and prescribed that the District in which he should act as Auditor, and which was thereby assigned to him, should, until the said Board otherwise prescribed, comprise the area for the time being included in the several Unions named in the Schedule A. and in the Township named in the Schedule B. to that Order, and that such District should be termed "The West Yorkshire Audit District:"

And whereas it is prescribed by Article 2 of the said Order that it shall be the duty of the said District Auditor to audit the Accounts of the Guardians and the Overseers specified in Nos. (1) and (2) of that Article, as well as the Accounts of the other Authorities (and of their Officers) referred to in Nos. (3) and (4) in the following terms:

"(3.) The several other Authorities for the four thousand two hundred and seventy-three time being whose Accounts are or may be square yards, or thereabouts, which has been

"by law subject to be audited by a District
"Auditor, and whose Districts or the areas
"of whose jurisdiction are for the time being
"wholly situated within the said Audit
"District."

"(4.) Such of the said other Authorities whose 
"Accounts are or may be by law subject to 
"be so audited, and whose Districts or the 
"areas of whose jurisdiction are for the time 
being partly situated within the said Audit 
District, as We may by Order under Seal 
hereafter prescribe."

And whereas the School Board for the said United School District of Templenewsam, the Local Board for the sai? Local Government District of Todmorden, and the Surveyor of the Highways for the said Highway Parish of Whitkirk, are respectively Authorities whose Accounts

are subject to be audited by a District Auditor, and the District of each of the said Authorities is partly situated within the said Audit District:

Now therefore, We, the Local Government Board, in pursuance of the powers given to us by the Statutes in that behalf, hereby Order and Prescribe that it shall be the duty of the said John Frederick Adams to Audit the Accounts of the said School Board, of the said Local Board, and of the said Surveyor of Highways, and of their Officers, in conformity with the provisions contained in Article 3 of the above cited Order; and for the purpose of such Audit the District of the said School Board, of the said Local Board, and of the said Surveyor of Highways, shall be deemed to be within the said West Yorkshire Audit District.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twenty-sixth day of February, in the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty.



G. Sclater-Booth,

President.

J. F. Rotton, Assistant Secretary.

NAVAL PRIZE MONEY.

Department of the Accountant-General
of the Navy and Comptroller of Navy
Pay, Admiralty, February 25, 1880.

NOTICE is hereby given to all persons interested therein, that preparations are now being made for the intended distribution of the slave bounty, awarded for one slave, captured on the 26th February, 1879, by Her Majesty's ship "London."

Agents or other persons having any just and legal demand, unliquidated, against the award, are required to transmit the particulars of any such demand to the Registrar of the Admiralty Division of Her Majesty's High Court of Justice, in order that the same may be examined, taxed, and allowed by that Officer, and paid under the sanction of the Judge of the said Court.

Due notice will be given, by future advertisement in the London Gazette, of the date proposed for the commencement of distribution; and, at the same time, the amount of an individual's share in the respective classes will be announced.

WE, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, in consideration of a benefaction, consisting of a certain house and premises comprising four thousand two hundred and seventy-three square yards, or thereabouts, which has been